## 505146707 10/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5193473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JODY YOUNG BALAUN	10/08/2014
DAWN MARIE YAGER	10/06/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANNAH FAITH SILVER	
Street Address:	7345 N. 63RD STREET	
City:	LONGMONT	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80503	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16163280

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-221-3708

Email: mark@us-patentattorney.com
Correspondent Name: TRENNER LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 14143 DENVER WEST PKWY, STE 100-94

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800-001-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. TRENNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Trenner/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=8040-001-CON-Assignment#page1.tif source=8040-001-CON-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505146707 REEL: 047202 FRAME: 0352

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Jody Young Balaun, with an address of 801 Ridge Road, Golden, Colorado 80403, and Dawn Marie Yager, with an address of 1600 Monaco Parkway, Denver, Colorado 80220, the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a TOY WITH LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, for which we have filed a Utility Patent Application Number 14/513,796 on October 14, 2014, and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, **Hannah Faith Silver**, an individual with an address of 7345 N. 63<sup>rd</sup> Street, Longmont, Colorado 80503, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

1

PATENT REEL: 047202 FRAME: 0353

BÁLAUN

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: October \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014

Dated: October \_\_\_\_\_, 2014

LA 131657280v1

2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 047202 FRAME: 0354